
Recurve Awards
Hits Golds Score

Observer Trophy 240 67 2157
(1st Recurve Team)

2nd Recurve Team 240 73 2155

3rd Recurve Team 240 84 2151

The Ship Victory Trophy 240 79 2150
(Highest Unrewarded Cheshire Team)

Border Breweries Trophy 60 33 574
(Highest Scoring Senior Archer)

Double Diamond Plate (1st Lady) 60 17 552
2nd Lady 59 21 543
3rd Lady 60 22 538

Double Diamond Plate (1st Gentleman) 60 28 564
2nd Gentleman 60 32 560
3rd  Gentleman 60 29 560

John Arrowsmith Trophy 60 24 557
(Highest Scoring Junior Archer)

1st Junior Gent 60 23 535
2nd Junior Gent 60 18 531
3rd Junior Gent 57 20 507

1st Junior Lady 60 18 532
2nd Junior Lady 60 17 528
3rd Junior Lady 60 13 527

Most Golds (Lady) 19
Most Golds (Gent) 29
Most Golds (Junior) 20

Compound Awards
Hits Golds Score

Acorn Glass Shield 240 146 2306
(1st Compound Team)

2nd Compound Team 239 119 2269

3rd Compound Team 240 109 2267

Highest Unrewarded Cheshire Team 240 107 2265

Pro Shop Trophy (1st Lady) 60 28 568
2nd Lady 60 26 565
2nd Lady 60 26 565
3rd Lady 60 24 564

Judges Mr Scott Gibson, Mrs Brenda Timperley, Mr John Edwards
Lady Paramount Mrs Carol Bladen

RESULTS
Team & Individual Event

Cheshire County Bowmen
Chester Indoor Tournament - 4th February 2024

UK Record Status
Event Sponsor

Venue The Cheshire, Plas Newton Lane, Upton, Chester, CH2 1PR

New Century Bowmen - Rec
Mark Cooper, Kevin Barrett, Warren Whipday, Jane Whipday

Chorley Bowmen Rec A
Eddie Marsden, Geoff Tittensor, Harlie Mason, Adrian Smith

Alsager - Rec A
John Coppenhall, Andy Crump, Dave Gratton, Amy Lewis

Bebington Archers - Rec A
Cameron Mcnaughton, Michael Lewis, Damian Griffiths, Hannah Cope

Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Recurve
Courtney Chadwick Wirral Archers - Rec A

Kevin Barrett New Century Bowmen - Rec

Harlie Mason Chorley Bowmen Rec A

Jon Parris Bruntwood Rec A
Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec A
Tim Peers Wirral Archers - Rec A

Zac Ibrahim Derwent Bowmen - Rec

Tom Morgan Alsager - Rec B
Danny Wood North Cheshire - Rec
Sam Higgin Wirral Archers - Rec A

Aimee West Wirral Archers - Rec B
Louisa Todd Alsager - Rec C
Caitlin Manley Wirral Archers - Rec A

Katie Miller Bruntwood Rec A
Cameron Mcnaughton Bebington Archers - Rec A
Sam Higgin Wirral Archers - Rec A

Clwyd Compound A
Rhys Harper, Rhona Halliday-Noden, Roger Moore, Richard Smith

Wirral Archers - Comp
Sonya Watts, Matt Thomas, Graham Allan, Sean Higgin

New Century Bowmen - Comp
Ian Ashworth, Kirsty Robb, James Cornford, Matthew Fury

Megan Shaw North Cheshire - Comp
Sonya Watts Wirral Archers - Comp

North Cheshire - Comp
Megan Shaw, Geoff Dixon, Fearne Hinchliffe, Sam Williams-Baldwin

Rhona Halliday-Noden Clwyd Compound A
Deborah Illman-Roberts Clwyd Compound B



Acorn Glass Trophy (1st Gentleman) 60 45 585
2nd Gentleman 60 43 583
3rd Gentleman 60 42 582

Pro Shop Trophy (1st Junior Gent) 60 17 555

1st Junior Lady 60 20 560

Most Golds (Lady) 23
Most Golds (Gent) 41

Longbow Awards
Hits Golds Score

1st Longbow Team 234 16 1513

2nd Longbow Team 216 9 1368

3rd Longbow Team 196 7 1128

1st Lady 60 8 444
2nd Lady 60 4 429
3rd Lady 48 3 243

1st Gent 60 6 460
2nd Gent 60 3 437
3rd Gent 60 2 405

1st Junior Gent 45 0 207

1st Junior Lady 36 1 156

Most Golds (Lady) 1
Most Golds (Gent) 5

Barebow Awards
Hits Golds Score

1st Barebow Team 52 240 2067

2nd Barebow Team 36 239 1920

3rd Barebow Team 26 240 1900

1st Lady 60 12 515
2nd Lady 60 10 507
3rd Lady 60 16 502

1st Gent 60 19 535
2nd Gent 60 16 534
3rd Gent 60 15 533

1st Junior Gent 60 3 424
2nd Junior Gent 57 1 348
3rd Junior Gent 59 1 342

Most Golds (Lady) 7
Most Golds (Gent) 16

Other Awards

Lady Paramount Prize

Sam Williams-Baldwin North Cheshire - Comp
Matt Thomas Wirral Archers - Comp

Allan Hoskin Cheshire County Bowmen - Comp

Tom Taylor Alsager - Comp

Jessica Pollitt Neston CofA - Comp

Kirsty Robb New Century Bowmen - Comp
Rhys Harper Clwyd Compound A

Imogen Bannister Derwent Bowmen - Longbow
Sandra Davies Clwyd Longbow
Lucy Moore Derwent Bowmen - Longbow

Clwyd Longbow
Sandra Davies, Stephen Liggins, Carl Messenger-Jones, Clive Wolfendale

North Cheshire - Long
David Shackleton, Steve Mudd, Hugh Foster, Enya Mudd

Bruntwood - Long
Daeron Meredith, Sarah Davnall, Toby Pett, Charlie Gee

Jacob Monk Derwent Bowmen - Longbow

Steve Watts Stalybridge Archery Club - Long
Hugh Foster North Cheshire - Long
Steve Mudd North Cheshire - Long

Enya Mudd North Cheshire - Long

Georgie Taylor Derwent Bowmen - Longbow
Keith Ledson The Longbow Club Ind

Bebington Archers - BB A
Jane Richards, Laura Potter, Jack Dunn, Kristiaan D'Aoùt

Alsager - BB
Stefan Bond, Caroline Roche, Joe Lindon, Vic Cornes

North Cheshire - BB
Geoff Booth, Rose Flynn, Jamie Willetts, Sarah Mellers

Kristiaan D'Aoùt Bebington Archers - BB A
Stuart Walsh New Century Bowmen - BB
Lindsay Smith Stafford Archers - BB

Jane Richards Bebington Archers - BB A
Laura Potter Bebington Archers - BB A
Lina Xu Bebington Archers - BB B

Jacob Dunn Bebington Archers - BB B
Brynlee Murray Neston CofA - BB
Reily-Max Godwin Stafford Archers - BB

Sarah Langdon Derwent Bowmen - BB
Steven Cartwright Stafford Archers - BB

Arron Watson Neston CofA



Portsmouth Lady Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Harlie Mason Chorley Bowmen Rec A 60 17 552
2 Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Recurve 59 21 543
3 Courtney Chadwick Wirral Archers - Rec A 60 22 538
4 Katie Miller Bruntwood Rec A 60 19 530
5 Amy Lewis Alsager - Rec A 60 13 523
6 Hannah Cope Bebington Archers - Rec A 60 13 517
7 Rowena Webb Stafford Archers - Rec 60 12 517
8 Kim Abrahams Alsager - Rec D 60 13 504
9 Lin Tavlin North Cheshire - Rec 58 12 486

10 Jane Whipday New Century Bowmen - Rec 60 7 486
11 Heather Smith Stafford Archers - Rec 60 9 485
12 Lauren Wood Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec A 59 11 479
13 Sheila Jones Caldy Bowmen - Rec 60 6 459
14 Rachael Morris Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec B 60 8 457
15 Mandy Garratt Alsager - Rec D 60 4 457
16 Alice Jones Neston CofA - Rec 60 6 442
17 Antje Teubner Bruntwood Rec B 60 5 441
18 Jenny Emmett Clwyd Recurve 60 2 384
19 Helen Mulvihill Bebington Archers - Rec B 59 2 359

Portsmouth Gent Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Kevin Barrett New Century Bowmen - Rec 60 33 574
2 Jon Parris Bruntwood Rec A 60 28 564
3 Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec A 60 32 560
4 Tim Peers Wirral Archers - Rec A 60 29 560
5 Phil Godwin Stafford Archers - Rec 60 28 560
6 Peter Allan Bruntwood Rec A 60 24 559
7 Cameron Mcnaughton Bebington Archers - Rec A 60 29 553
8 Dave Gratton Alsager - Rec A 60 23 553
9 Adrian Smith Chorley Bowmen Rec A 60 19 553

10 Mark Cooper New Century Bowmen - Rec 60 21 551
11 Michael Lewis Bebington Archers - Rec A 60 21 550
12 Dan Williams Neston CofA - Rec 60 25 548
13 Neil Winstanley North Cheshire - Rec 60 17 548
14 Daniel Hughes Alsager - Rec B 60 22 547
15 John Gardner Caldy Bowmen - Rec 60 23 544
16 Alan Westmoreland Bruntwood Rec B 60 21 543
17 Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec A 60 20 541
18 John Coppenhall Alsager - Rec A 60 18 540
19 Andy Crump Alsager - Rec A 60 19 539
20 Warren Whipday New Century Bowmen - Rec 60 18 539
21 Elliot Went Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec B 60 20 538
22 Russell McAulay Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec B 60 19 536
23 Ray Hamlett Caldy Bowmen - Rec 60 20 535
24 Eddie Marsden Chorley Bowmen Rec A 60 18 535
25 Steve Manley Wirral Archers - Rec B 60 16 535
26 Jensen Jensen Alsager - Rec C 60 19 532
27 Damian Griffiths Bebington Archers - Rec A 60 21 531
28 David Ball Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec A 60 18 530
29 Dan Jones Wirral Archers - Rec B 60 17 527
30 Dennis Kay Clwyd Recurve 60 13 523
31 Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen Rec A 60 13 517
32 Chris Carey Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec B 60 12 510
33 David Lewis North Cheshire - Rec 60 9 503
33 = Tim Percival Alsager - Rec D 60 9 503
34 Arron Watson Neston CofA - Rec 60 16 502
35 Mark Currums Bebington Archers - Rec B 60 12 501
36 Daniel Davies Caldy Bowmen - Rec 60 7 501
37 Mike Moreton Wirral Archers - Rec B 60 12 499
38 Andrew Mulvihill Bebington Archers - Rec B 59 11 492
39 Alan Elliot Bruntwood Rec C 60 11 491
40 Frazer East Derwent Bowmen - Rec 60 9 491
41 Glyn Ball Bruntwood Rec A 60 12 490
42 Darren Jones Neston CofA - Rec 60 10 479
43 Dean McGarry Alsager - Rec C 60 10 475
44 David Grant Alsager - Rec C 60 6 471

Pos

Pos



45 Andrew Leng Alsager - Rec B 60 6 469
46 Oli Thomaides Bruntwood Rec B 60 7 466
47 Callum Scott Stafford Archers - Rec 60 9 465
48 Chris Oliver Alsager - Rec B 60 7 456
49 Stephen Hughes Bruntwood Rec C 60 6 452
50 Ben Borg-Heffernan Alsager - Rec D 58 3 381
51 Alan Pendlebury Bruntwood Rec B 59 5 376
52 Charles Cornes Clwyd Recurve 18 7 168 Retired after 18 Arrows

Peter Wright Cheshire County Bowmen Ind Did Not Shoot
Luke Davidson Bebington Archers - Rec B Did Not Shoot

Portsmouth Junior Lady Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Aimee West Wirral Archers - Rec B 60 18 532
2 Louisa Todd Alsager - Rec C 60 17 528
3 Caitlin Manley Wirral Archers - Rec A 60 13 527
4 Alyssa Hughes Bruntwood Rec C 58 1 339
5 Isla Elliot Bruntwood Rec C 35 1 160

Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bowmen Ind Did Not Shoot

Portsmouth Junior Gent Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Zac Ibrahim Derwent Bowmen - Rec 60 24 557
2 Tom Morgan Alsager - Rec B 60 23 535
3 Danny Wood North Cheshire - Rec 60 18 531
4 Sam Higgin Wirral Archers - Rec A 57 20 507
5 Jack Smith Derwent Bowmen - Rec 60 9 497
6 William Bailey Derwent Bowmen - Rec 56 6 477

Portsmouth Lady Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Megan Shaw North Cheshire - Comp 60 28 568
2 Sonya Watts Wirral Archers - Comp 60 26 565
2 = Rhona Halliday-Noden Clwyd Compound A 60 26 565
3 Deborah Illman-Roberts Clwyd Compound B 60 24 564
4 Kirsty Robb New Century Bowmen - Comp 60 23 563
5 Fearne Hinchliffe North Cheshire - Comp 60 19 558
6 Sam Hamlett Caldy Bowmen - Comp 60 13 546
7 Avril Bourke Alsager - Comp 60 10 538
8 Suzanne Hargreaves Caldy Bowmen - Comp 60 8 535
9 Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen - Comp 59 10 526

10 Natassia Moore Clwyd Bowmen Ind 60 6 519
11 Lorraine Burrow Chorley Bowmen Comp 59 10 516
12 Carol Gardner Caldy Bowmen - Comp 58 1 459

Portsmouth Gent Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Tom Taylor Alsager - Comp 60 45 585
2 Sam Williams-Baldwin North Cheshire - Comp 60 43 583
3 Matt Thomas Wirral Archers - Comp 60 42 582
4 Rhys Harper Clwyd Compound A 60 41 581
5 Roger Moore Clwyd Compound A 60 40 580
6 Richard Smith Clwyd Compound A 60 39 580
7 James Cornford New Century Bowmen - Comp 60 39 579
8 Andy Pollitt Neston CofA - Comp 60 37 577
9 Simon Dingle Alsager - Comp 60 35 575

10 Ian Ashworth New Century Bowmen - Comp 60 30 570
11 John Stubbs Chorley Bowmen Comp 60 29 568
12 Josh Green Chorley Bowmen Comp 60 28 568
13 Graham Allan Wirral Archers - Comp 60 27 567
14 Derek Whittingham Cheshire County Bowmen - Comp 60 28 565
15 Abhijeet Chadha Neston CofA - Comp 60 25 565
16 Alec Hodgkinson Chorley Bowmen Comp 60 24 562
17 Paul Davies Wrexham Bowmen Ind 60 19 556
18 Geoff Dixon North Cheshire - Comp 60 17 556
19 Huw Harper Clwyd Compound B 60 16 556
20 Sean Higgin Wirral Archers - Comp 59 24 555

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



21 Matthew Fury New Century Bowmen - Comp 60 17 555
22 John McGuire Neston CofA - Comp 60 15 550
23 Terry Morris Cheshire County Bowmen - Comp 60 15 549
24 Adam Hidderley Alsager - Comp 60 14 548
25 Rory Thomas Clwyd Compound B 59 13 540
26 Mike Rimmer Caldy Bowmen - Comp 60 9 536
27 John Williamson Clwyd Compound B 45 7 397

Portsmouth Junior Lady Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Jessica Pollitt Neston CofA - Comp 60 20 560

Portsmouth Junior Gent Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Allan Hoskin Cheshire County Bowmen - Comp 60 17 555

Portsmouth Lady Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Imogen Bannister Derwent Bowmen - Longbow 60 8 444
2 Sandra Davies Clwyd Longbow 60 4 429
3 Lucy Moore Derwent Bowmen - Longbow 48 3 243
4 Georgie Taylor Derwent Bowmen - Longbow 45 1 220
5 Sarah Davnall Bruntwood - Long 33 0 135

Julie Sharkey Stalybridge Archery Club - Long Did Not Shoot

Portsmouth Gent Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Steve Watts Stalybridge Archery Club - Long 60 6 460
2 Hugh Foster North Cheshire - Long 60 3 437
3 Steve Mudd North Cheshire - Long 60 2 405
4 Carl Messenger-Jones Clwyd Longbow 59 5 403
5 Keith Ledson The Longbow Club Ind 60 5 400
6 Pete Phythian Stalybridge Archery Club - Long 58 2 380
7 Daeron Meredith Bruntwood - Long 59 4 373
8 David Shackleton North Cheshire - Long 60 3 370
9 Clive Wolfendale Clwyd Longbow 59 3 365

10 Toby Pett Bruntwood - Long 56 1 361
11 Joshua Boarders Stalybridge Archery Club - Long 58 1 350
12 Mike Christison The Longbow Club Ind 55 2 343
13 Stephen Liggins Clwyd Longbow 56 4 316
14 Charlie Gee Bruntwood - Long 48 2 259

Mike Christison The Longbow Club Ind 55 3 358 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Junior Lady Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Enya Mudd North Cheshire - Long 36 1 156

Portsmouth Junior Gent Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Jacob Monk Derwent Bowmen - Longbow 45 0 207

Portsmouth Lady Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Jane Richards Bebington Archers - BB A 60 12 515
2 Laura Potter Bebington Archers - BB A 60 10 507
3 Lina Xu Bebington Archers - BB B 60 16 502
4 Sarah Mellers North Cheshire - BB 60 7 480
5 Rose Flynn North Cheshire - BB 60 6 480
6 Sarah Langdon Derwent Bowmen - BB 59 7 467
7 Marie Austin Bebington Archers - BB B 60 6 456
8 Elizabeth Sexton Neston CofA - BB 60 5 456
9 Karen Hillier New Century Bowmen - BB 60 3 429

10 Caroline Roche Alsager - BB 60 4 425
11 Lynne Cannell Derwent Bowmen - BB 60 0 403

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



12 Grainne Moran Bruntwood - BB 54 1 252

Portsmouth Gent Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Kristiaan D'Aoùt Bebington Archers - BB A 60 19 535
2 Stuart Walsh New Century Bowmen - BB 60 16 534
3 Lindsay Smith Stafford Archers - BB 60 15 533
4 Stefan Bond Alsager - BB 59 15 519
5 Jack Dunn Bebington Archers - BB A 60 11 510
6 David Woodroffe Bruntwood - BB 60 7 507
7 Vic Cornes Alsager - BB 60 10 501
8 Steven Cartwright Stafford Archers - BB 60 16 495
9 Geoff Booth North Cheshire - BB 60 6 483

10 Mark Dermody Bebington Archers - BB B 60 11 482
11 Ben Bexton Derwent Bowmen - BB 60 7 482
12 Joe Lindon Alsager - BB 60 7 475
13 Martin Davis New Century Bowmen - BB 60 8 474
14 Jamie Willetts North Cheshire - BB 60 7 457
15 David Holland New Century Bowmen - BB 60 4 449
16 Mike Brown Stafford Archers - BB 60 7 430
17 Edd Shore Bruntwood - BB 60 4 429
18 Steve Newton Neston CofA - BB 59 5 426
19 Rob Belcham Neston CofA - BB 60 1 363
20 Norman Hughes Cheshire County Bowmen Ind 48 3 263

Portsmouth Junior Gent Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Jacob Dunn Bebington Archers - BB B 60 3 424
2 Brynlee Murray Neston CofA - BB 57 1 348
3 Reily-Max Godwin Stafford Archers - BB 59 1 342
4 Arlo Teubner Bruntwood - BB 51 2 302
5 Joshua Monk Derwent Bowmen - BB 55 3 298

Pos

Pos



Portsmouth Recurve Team Results

Club Hits Golds Score

1 Chorley Bowmen Rec A 240 67 2157
2 Alsager - Rec A 240 73 2155
3 Bebington Archers - Rec A 240 84 2151
4 New Century Bowmen - Rec 240 79 2150
5 Bruntwood Rec A 240 83 2143
6 Wirral Archers - Rec A 237 84 2132
7 Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec A 239 81 2110
8 Wirral Archers - Rec B 240 63 2093
9 North Cheshire - Rec 238 56 2068

10 Cheshire County Bowmen - Rec B 240 59 2041
11 Caldy Bowmen - Rec 240 56 2039
12 Stafford Archers - Rec 240 58 2027
13 Derwent Bowmen - Rec 236 48 2022
14 Alsager - Rec B 240 58 2007
15 Alsager - Rec C 240 52 2006
16 Neston CofA - Rec 240 57 1971
17 Alsager - Rec D 238 29 1845
18 Bruntwood Rec B 239 38 1826
19 Clwyd Recurve 197 43 1618
20 Bruntwood Rec C 213 19 1442
21 Bebington Archers - Rec B 178 25 1352

Portsmouth Compound Team Results

Club Hits Golds Score

1 Clwyd Compound A 240 146 2306
2 Wirral Archers - Comp 239 119 2269
3 New Century Bowmen - Comp 240 109 2267
4 North Cheshire - Comp 240 107 2265
5 Neston CofA - Comp 240 97 2252
6 Alsager - Comp 240 104 2246
7 Chorley Bowmen Comp 239 91 2214
8 Cheshire County Bowmen - Comp 239 70 2195
9 Caldy Bowmen - Comp 238 31 2076

10 Clwyd Compound B 224 60 2057

Portsmouth Longbow Team Results

Club Hits Golds Score

1 Clwyd Longbow 234 16 1513
2 North Cheshire - Long 216 9 1368
3 Bruntwood - Long 196 7 1128
4 Derwent Bowmen - Longbow 198 12 1114

Portsmouth Barebow Team Results

Club Hits Golds Score

1 Bebington Archers - BB A 240 52 2067
2 Alsager - BB 239 36 1920
3 North Cheshire - BB 240 26 1900
4 New Century Bowmen - BB 240 31 1886
5 Bebington Archers - BB B 240 36 1864
6 Stafford Archers - BB 239 39 1800
7 Derwent Bowmen - BB 234 17 1650
8 Neston CofA - BB 236 12 1593
9 Bruntwood - BB 225 14 1490

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos


